Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 g
iv

z
DERATING CURVE
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
PRODUCT CODE NUMBER of
TERMINALS
27 terminals
36 terminals
CIRCUIT
SYMBOL
A: Parallel network
S: Seperate resistors
BR 27 PA
TERMINAL
PITCH
P: 1mm
T
*Please see “PACKAGING”
TAPING*
TEB, BK
TEB: 4000 pcs/reel
TEB
NomINAL
Resistance
F: 4 digits
1000
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
F: (±1%)
F
TERMINATION
SURFACE MATERIAL
T: Sn
Thick Film
R-Network
BGA Resistor Package
BR
BR 27 A BR 36 S
(%
)